

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
EXPRESSIONS HAIR DESIGN, et al.,

*Petitioners,*

v.

ERIC T. SCHNEIDERMAN, ATTORNEY  
GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, et al.,

*Respondents.*

—◆—  
**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Second Circuit**

—◆—  
**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE*  
FIRST AMENDMENT SCHOLARS  
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

—◆—  
MAHESHA P. SUBBARAMAN  
*Counsel of Record*  
SUBBARAMAN PLLC  
222 S. 9th St., Ste. 1600  
Minneapolis, MN 55402  
(612) 315-9210  
mps@subblaw.com

June 15, 2016

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities .....	ii
Interest of the <i>Amici Curiae</i> .....	1
Summary of the Argument .....	2
Argument .....	5
I. This Court should grant review to clarify when a regulation of economic conduct is really a curb on commercial speech .....	5
II. This Court should grant review to prevent government suppression of truthful speech that consumers deserve to hear .....	11
Conclusion.....	15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>44 Liquormart, Inc. v. Rhode Island</i> , 517 U.S. 484 (1996).....	3, 13
<i>BellSouth Telecomm., Inc. v. Farris</i> , 542 F.3d 499 (6th Cir. 2008).....	10
<i>Cent. Hudson Gas &amp; Elec. Corp. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n of N.Y.</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980) .....	10, 12
<i>Dana's R.R. Supply v. Att'y Gen., Florida</i> , 807 F.3d 1235 (11th Cir. 2015).....	7, 8, 11
<i>Holder v. Humanitarian Law Project</i> , 561 U.S. 1 (2010).....	8
<i>McCullen v. Coakley</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2518 (2014).....	15
<i>People v. Fulvio</i> , 517 N.Y.S.2d 1008 (N.Y. Crim. Ct. 1987) .....	2, 3
<i>Rubin v. Coors Brewing Co.</i> , 514 U.S. 476 (1995) .....	14
<i>Silverthorne Lumber Co. v. United States</i> , 251 U.S. 385 (1920) .....	9
<i>Smith v. Daily Mail Publ'g Co.</i> , 443 U.S. 97 (1979).....	12
<i>Sorrell v. IMS Health Inc.</i> , 564 U.S. 552 (2011) .....	6
<i>United States v. United Foods, Inc.</i> , 533 U.S. 405 (2001).....	3
<i>Va. State Bd. of Pharmacy v. Va. Citizens Consumer Council, Inc.</i> , 425 U.S. 748 (1976) .....	<i>passim</i>

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

## CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. I .....*passim*

## STATUTES

N.Y. Gen. Bus. Law § 518 .....2, 6

## RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 10 .....5
